Original ROCO-Ersatzteile

Original ROCO Replacement Parts

oYy

== BR1670 43027
YA %

. ® |
£ |At-Nrneu| Ad.-Nr.at Texl 22
1| 85250 — Stromabnehmer a9
Pantograph
2| B5671 |B10008-251| Schraube ZylinderkopfM2x5| 2
Cheese headed screw M 2x5
3| 88002 |41325-047 | Lokpfeife 6
Loko whistle
4| BB135 — Isolatorgruppe kurz 4
Insulatorgroup shart white
5| 88136 —_ Isolatorgruppe lang 4
Insulatorgroup long white
6| 88137 — Hauptleitungsisolator 4
Insulator f. main wire
7| 88139 —_ Isolator 2 m. Leitung 4
Insulator 2 w. wire
8| B8140 -— Isolator 1 m, Leitung 4
Insulator T w. wire
9| B9761 | 41335-026 | Verbinderf. Oberleitung 6
Overhead supply current
10| 92812 | 4147S-020 | Seitenfenster 5
Side glazing
11| 92813 | 41475-021 | Stimfenster 5
Front glazing
12| 92814 | 41475-022 | Leuchtstab unten 4
Light transmissionsbar white
13| 92815 |4147S-023 | Leuchtstab oben 4
Light issi white
14| 92818 |41475-029 | Stimfensterabdeckung 3
Front glazing cover
15| 93860 s Gehause kpl. fur 43027 70
Body kpl. for 43027
16| 93861 - Laufsteg|=25mm 3
Runningboard!=25mm
17| 93862 — Laufstegl=17 mm 2
Runningboard =17 mm
18| 93863 — Laufstegl=14mm 3
Runningboard = 14 mm
19| 93864 —_ Laufstegl=11,5mm 3
Runningboardi=11,5mm
20| 93865 - Laufstegl=10,6mm 3
Runningboard!= 10,6 mm
21| 93866 - Dachleitung 2
Roof wire
22| 93869 —_ Zuriistbeutel 24
Bag with accessones
|
|
|
Art.-Nr. 80-43027-900 Anderungen vorbehalten Ausgabe 8710 Blatt 163/1
i We reserve the right to make changes Edition 8710 Page 163/1



Original ROCO-Ersatzteile
Original ROCO Replacement Parts

SRoco—
Jervice

?O'F" BR 2045
C;/pcm

1t

43555
43027

Lokflhrer (0. Abb.)
Loco driver fno ilf.)

Zurustbeutel fur 43027 (0. Abb.)
Bag with accessonies for 43027 fno ill,)

Zurustbeutel fur 43555 (0. Abb.)
Bag with accessories for 43555 (no il.)

J’Ln Nr 80 43552 900 Anderungen vorbel

We reserve the righ

. R
B | At-Nrreu [ Art-Nralt Text 3
1 10023 45735 Glihlampe 89
— Light buit
X% L,lcf 2|-see66—~ — | Motorkpl a9
Motlorassembly
3| 85671 |B1000B-251| ZylinderkoplschraubeM2x5 | 2
Cheese headed screw M 2x5
4| 85679 |[B1000B-261| Zylinderkopfschraube M 2x18 3
Cheese headed screw M2x 18
5| 87108 — Kardanwelle 4
Cardanshaft
6| 87109 — Kardanschale 3
Cardan bearing |
7| 87715 — Motarplatine kpl. 40 |
Motor printed circunt ass |
8| 87T6 — Lampenplatine kpl 35
Lamp printed circuit ass
9| 89726 |41195-237 | Lokfihrer 5
Loco driver
10| 89877 — Kontakt 3
Contact
11| 94210 —_ Fuhrerhaus kpl. fur 43027 41
Drivers cab ass. for 43027
12| 94211 — Vorbau 1 fir 43027 36
Extension body 1 for 43027
13| 94212 — Vorbau 2 fir 43027 36
Extension bodly 2 for 43027
14| 94215 — Gewicht 24
Weight
15| 94219 - Auspuff fir 43027 6
Exhauster for43027
16| 94220 — Webastodeckel {. 43027 4
Webastocover for 43027
17| 94221 — Webastolutter fur 43027
Webastoventilatar for 43027
18| 94222 — Inneneinnchiung B
Interior
19| 94223 —_ Inneneinnchtungsdeckel
Interior cover
20| 94233 Leuchtstab oben 4
Light transmissicn fop
21| 94242 — Gitter
Grid
22 | 94243 —_
23| 94244 — &
24 | 94245 — f
25| 94248 —
26 | 04248 — Antenne
Antenna |
27| 94250 - Abdeckung fur 43027 e
Cover for 434 |
28| 94262 — Flhrerhaus kpl. f 41
Dnivers cab ass. for 435
29| 94263 — Vorbau 1 fur 43555 36
Extension body 1 for 43555
30| 94264 — Vorbau 2 fiir 43555 ‘ 36
Extension body 2 for 43555
31| 94268 — | Ausputfird3 | 8
Exhaustes for |
32| 9427 — Zuristbeutel fur 43555 | 37
Bag with accessories 555 |
33| 94274 — Abdeckung fur 43555
Cover for 43555 |
34 | 94280 — Webastodeckel fur 43555 | 4
Webasto cover for 43555 l
35| 94281 — Webastolufter fur 43555 2
Webasto ventilator for 43555
L _ |
Bianj B64/1
Page 164/1




43555
43027

&Roco— Original ROCO-Ersatzteile
Original ROCO Replacement Parts

JeI'VICE

] pe s B 59
8| At-Neneu | Ad-heat ex! ,%E, @@
1 B5602 45885 Haftreien =)
Traction
2 B56T1 B1000B-251 | Zyinderkopfschraube M 2x=5 2 @@
Cheese headed screw M 2x5
3 B5T04 41835-420 | SchraubeM 2228 3
ScrewM2x2.8 34
& Be202 41495-066 | Feder 2
Sorng 1
5 85216 41325-007 | ZahnradZ = 19/14;m0.4 3
GearT=19/14;m0.4
B BE41T 41325-006 | Zahnrad Z =19, m0,4 2
GaarT =19, m04
7 BBA1E 43522-185 | ZahnradZ =17, m04 2
GaarT=17.m04
6| #8424 | 41395.050 | ZahnradZ=19/12;m0.4 3 e |
GearTw=1812;m 04
9 86471 41355-049 | Zahnwad Z = 12:m0 4 2
GearT=12m0.4 @ @
0 BET03 41325-008 | Schnackem 0.4 4 -
Wormm 0.4
1 BEAAT — Schnechensatz komplett 24
Wormset assembly Lampe f. 43027 (0. Abb.)
12| BT — refan 2
i Lamp f 43027 (no i)
13 | BB583 - Putter flach fr 43027 4 Lampe f. 43555 (0. Abb )
Buffer flat for 43027
14| essa4 — Putter gewdibt fir 43027 4 L_é‘mp f. 43555 fno ill.)
Butter vaulted for 43027 Linse grofl (0. Abb.)
15 | 88585 — Putfer Rach fir 43555 4 Lens large (no i)
Buitfer flat for 43555 3 )
16| Bases - Putter gewdibt fir 43555 4 Linse kiein (0. Abb.)
Buther vaulted for 43555 @ @ Lens little (no ill.)
17 89246 46125 Standardkupplung 5
Standard
18 B3ETE -_ Radkontakl 2
Wheel curment confact stnp
1] 890382 - Radsatz 6
Whealsat
20 90383 — Radsatz mit Haltreifen 16
Wheelset with traction tyre
21| @az13 - Drehgestell 1 kpl. fur 43027 56
Bogie 1 assambly for 43027
2 84214 —_ Drehgestel 2 kgl fur 43027 56
Bogie 2 assembly for 43027
x] 94216 — Rahmen fur 43027 38
Frame for 43027
24 4217 —_ Lampe fur 43027 3
Lamp for 43027
25 84218 — Stimplatte fur 43027 B
Front plate for 43027
26 Qazed - Schneckendeckel 4
Worm cover
27 84225 — Lester fur 43027 3
Ladder for 43027
28 84226 Ventile fur 43027 4
Vahve for 43027
29 saze7 | — Unterzugt. 43027 4
\ Cross girder f. 43027
a0 94228 Getander links fir 43027 (]
Railing left for 43027
El 84229 — Gelander rechts fur 43027 ]
Rating right for 43027
32 94230 Gelandebuge! fur 43027 =]
Railing frame for 43027
33 | sdEn — Stimgetinder fur 43027 (]
Front railing for 43027
34 94233 Leuchtstab unten 4
Light transmission bar beiow
35 94234 — Linse grof 2
Lens large
3 94235 - Linse klein 2
Lens fittle
a 94236 - ] Drehgestelibiends 1 ur 43027 20
Bogie frame 1 for 43027
38 94237 Tachowelle fur 43027 2
Speedometer shaft for 43027
39 84238 — Hupplungskarmmes fur 43027 2
Coupling chamber for 43027
40 94239 Getrisbeboden 16
Gears battom
a 94240 - Drehgesteliblende 2 fir 43027 20
Bogie frame 2 for 43027
42 | g4a24 E-Kasten fur 43027 4
Electnc-case for 43027
43 94246 el Getrigbekasten 15
Gear case
aa 94247 - Getnebedecka! 15
Gear cover
45 | 94zm - Schienenraumer fur 43027 &
Snow-plough for 43027 |
4% | sa260 — Drehgested 1 kpl. fur 43555 56
Bogee 1 assembly for 43555 ‘
47 84261 Drehgestell 2 kpl. fir 43555 56 {
e 2 assembly for 43555
48 | 94266 — Lampe fir 43555 a
Lamp for 43555
40 84267 — Stimplatie fur 43555 [
Front plate for 43555
50 94269 = [rehgestellblende 1 tur 43555 20
Bogie frame | for 43555
51 84270 — Drehgestallblende 2 fur 43555 20
Bogia frame 2 for 43555
-4 4272 Sandkasten rechts 2
Sand case nght
53 84273 Sandkasten knks 2
Sandcase left
54 94275 - Schenencumer fur 43555 ]
Sriow-plough for 43555
55 Leiter fur 43555 3
Lacider for 43555
56 Ventie fir 43555 4
Vahe for 43555
57 == Unterzug fir 43555 a
Cross girder for 43555 2 11,.5mm
58 Q4270 Fahmen fur 43555 38
Frame for 43555
58 94282 = Gelander links lur 43555 L]
Radling left for 43555
60 24283 Gedander rechts lur 43555 6
| Railing nght for 43555
61| oazms | — Gelanderbugel i 43555 3
| FAafing rame for 43555
62 | oa2m5 Stimgetander fur 43555 (3
Front raiting for 43555
&3 84286 Kupphangskammer fur 43555
Coupling chamber for 43555
64 | 94287 - Tachowelie flr 43555 2 1
Speedamater shaft for 43555
B85 094288 E-Kasten fur 43555 “
| Elgciromic case for 43555
L . - =
Blatt 164/2

Page 164/2




&Roco- Original ROCO-Ersatzieile
43027 jervice |  Original ROCO Replacement Parts

Preis-
gruppe

S| At-Neneu| At-Nr.alt . Text

1| 10023 45735 Glihlampe 99
Light blub

2| 85057 — Motor kpl. 99
Motor ass.

3| 85604 46895 | Haftreifen 99 )
Savaunes: ; =

4| BS5800 [81000B-255| Schraube?2,2x6,5 mm 2| (M _
Screw 2,2x6,5mm

5| 86205 |[41325-077 | Druckfeder 2
Compression spring

6| B6403 |4151B-002 | Zahnrad Z=14r,m 0,4 2
GearT=14r,m0,4

7| 86404 |4151B-003 | Zahnrad Z=14;m0A4 2
GearT=14m0,4

8| B6405 |4151B-004 | Zahnrad Z=17r,m04 2
GearT=17r,m0.4

9| 86427 |41145-031 | ZahnradZ=21/;m0.4 2
GearT=21m04

10| 86843 |4147S-A05 | Schneckensatz kpl. 24
Wormset ass.

11| B7058 |4147S-026 | Kardanschale kurz 4
Cardan bearing short

12| B7060 |41475-028 | Kardanwelle 4
Cardan shaft

13| 87094 —_ Kardanschale-Motor 2
Cardan bearing motor

14| B7676 R Platineg kpl. ]

15| 88565 |4114A-400 | Puffergewdibtundbedruckt | 6
Buffer vaulted

16| 88566 |4114A-401 | Pufferflach und bedruckt -]
Buffer fiat

17| 89246 |46125-000 | Standardkupplung 5
Standard coupling

18 | B9711 | 4130S-031 | Umschaltkontakt 5]
Switch contakt

19| 89714 |41915-059 | Schaltbolzen 6
Switch pin

20 | 89874 — Radkontakt 4
Wheel current contact strip

21| 90225 |4147S-A08 | Radsatz 16
Wheelset

22 | 90226 |41475-A09 | Voraufradsatz 14
Pilot wheelsat

23| 90343 = Radsatz m. 1 Haftreifen 16
Wheelset w. traction tyre

24 | 92820 |4147S-033 | Schneckendeckel 3
Worm cover

25| 92821 |41475-038 | Halterf. Motor 3
Holder . Motor

26| 92823 |41475-099 | Vorlaufgestell 15
Pilot frame

27| 92824 | 4147S-200 | Gewicht 33
Wight

28| 92826 |4147S-A06 | Drehgestell kpl. 56
Bogie assambly

29| 92827 |41475-A07 | Getriebe kpl. 41
Gearcase ass.

30| 92819 |4147S-032 | Drehgesteliblende 25
Bogie frame

31| 93867 — Beleuchtungssatz 25
Lighting set

32| 93868 —_ Rahmen a7
Frame

33| 93870 —_ Werkzeugkasten 3
Toolbox

34| 93sM - Treppe 3
Foot boards

35| 93872 — Steckdose 2
Plug socked

Blatt 163/2
Page 163/2



